Communication protocol will generally consist of two stages:
First: A group email will be sent to the entire flotilla with a request that each member respond to the FC, VFC and FSO-HR within a stated period of time.
Second: The FC will decide if the telephone calling tree should be activated. 
Depending on circumstances calls could…
Be limited to those members who did not respond to the email message in the requested time;
Go to the entire flotilla or;
Go to one branch of the tree, e.g. Crew and CX via FSO-Ops if the circumstances only require mobilization of boat crew or facilities.
The FC may choose to skip a group email and instead, immediately activate the telephone calling tree if deemed appropriate to do so.
Content of calls by designated FSOs to members will be appropriate for the circumstances. FSOs report back to the FC via VFC.


 Dave Silberstein FC
301 332 1612 
silberstein@aol.com
contacts VFC


Dale Benson VFC
571 213 3756
dale.benson1007@yahoo.com
contacts non-crew FSOs


D Lindberg FSO-HR/PB
252 945 7498
dlindberg1@embarqmail.com
S Lindberg FSO-SR & other members


T Blount
252 940 8709
tomaux@yahoo.com

D Coxe
701 440 1760
dmcoxe60@mac.com

G Freeman
252 947 0478
pelagic1@suddenlink.net

J Kost
703 609 5909
jkost96@gmail.com

D & E Marshburn
252 714 5170
emarshburn@greenvillenc.com

R Midgett
704 813 8197
rimidgett@gmail.com

W Siller
516 383 0218
wallysiller@aol.com


K Barefoot FSO-AS/FS
828 231 5810
kenny.barefoot64@gmail.com

Samantha Farquhar FSO-MS
318 426 9112
farquharsamantha6@gmail.com

J Leatherwood FSO-PV
252 933 2790
jerrylwood@embarqmail.com

A Powell FSO-DV
609 412 9743
beaufortcountypal@hotmail.com

B Reed FSO-IS
252 916 2977
benreed@vol.com

Brenda Yert FSO-FN
252945 2840
bynby@gotricounty.com
(notify Butch Yert Jr.) 


A Anderson FSO-OPS/NS
703 203 5859
janders10@gmail.com
contacts CX & Crew


A LoPinto IPFC
917 359 3381
anthonylopinto37@gmail.com

Tom Marchisello FSO-PA
919 219 2580 
tfm9651@suddenlink.net
(notify Holly Marchisello)

M McLauren FSO-CS
252 876 5780
m@mclconsult.com

T Wiggins
252 515 2813
tbwigg@centurylink.net


